Polytech () -vs- Farmingdale State (4-5-2)
10/3/2006 at Farmingdale, NY (Nold Hall)

Date: 10/3/2006 Goals By Period 1 Total
S hioid Hall Polytech 0 0
Officials: Referee, Jay Gurka Asst. Referee, Sestino Farmingdale State 7 7
Imbrogno Gianpiero Arnone Scorer, Brett Southard
Polytech 0 Farmingdale State 7
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
2 Wont 0 0O 0 O 45 2 Benitez, Julia 4 2 1 0 45
5 Valerio 0 0O 0 O 45 3 O'Brien, Kaitlin 0 0O 0 O 22
11 Pierre-Louis 0 0 0 0 45 5 Pickford, Tricia 3 1 1 0 45
12 Cummings 0 0O 0 O 45 7 Schondebare, Renee 2 2 2 0 31
16 Castillo 0 0 0 O 45 9 Essig, Jean 0 0 0 O 22
GK 17 Calandriello 0 0 0 0 45 11 Zarek, Nicole 3 2 1 0 45
20 Dowd 0 0O 0 O 45 12 Cascio, Christina 1 1 1 1 45
Substitutes 13 Graziano, Jessica 3 2 0 O 45
Totals 0 0 0 0 315 16 Barea, Angela 0 0O 0 O 45
GK 18 Sontag, Kimberly 0 0O 0 O 45
24 Jung, Jennifer 1 0 0 1 45
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Substitutes
17 Calandriello 35:00 7 7 17 Liguori, Liz 0 0 0 o0 0
Totals 7 7 19 Ramage, Deanna 3 3 1 0 23
23 Argent, Nicole 1 1 0 1 23
98 Sweeney, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 O 14
Totals 21 14 7 3 495
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Sontag, Kimberly 35:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 Total
Polytech 0 0 Polytech 0 0
Farmingdale State 21 21 Farmingdale State 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Polytech 7 7 Polytech 0 0
Farmingdale State 0 0 Farmingdale State 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
12:36 FSW  Pickford, Tricia GOAL by FSW Pickford, Tricia (FIRST GOAL).
GOAL by FSW Zarek, Nicole, Assist by Cascio,
18:38 FSW  Zarek, Nicole Cascio, Christina Christina.
GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee, Assist by
19:35 FSW  Schondebare, Renee Jung, Jennifer Jung, Jennifer.
22:40 FSW  Cascio, Christina GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina.
28:24 FSW  Schondebare, Renee GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee.
30:17 FSW  Benitez, Julia GOAL by FSW Benitez, Julia.
GOAL by FSW Ramage, Deanna, Assist by
38:20 FSW  Ramage, Deanna Argent, Nicole Argent, Nicole.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
10:00
10:00
10:15
12:36

13:55
14:21
15:09
15:39
17:34
18:06
18:38

19:35

20:53
21:35
22:27
22:27
22:40

24:06
25:45
26:22
26:46
28:24

29:51
30:17

30:49
31:45
32:15
33:41
35:38
37:09
38:20

42:49
45:00
45:00

Team
POLY
FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW

FSW
FSW

Play By Play

Play
Calandriello at goalie for Polytech.
Sontag, Kimberly at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
GOAL by FSW Pickford, Tricia (FIRST GOAL).
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 1
*
Corner kick by FSW Jung, Jennifer.
Shot by FSW Zarek, Nicole, SAVE Calandriello.
Shot by FSW Zarek, Nicole WIDE.
Shot by FSW Jung, Jennifer WIDE.
Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica, SAVE Calandriello.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
GOAL by FSW Zarek, Nicole, Assist by Cascio, Christina.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 2
*
GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee, Assist by Jung, Jennifer.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 3
%
Corner kick by FSW Jung, Jennifer.
Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia HIGH.
FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for O'Brien, Kaitlin.
FSW substitution: Argent, Nicole for Essig, Jean.
GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 4
*
Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.
Corner kick by FSW Graziano, Jessica.
Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica HIGH.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 5
*
Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica, SAVE Calandriello.
GOAL by FSW Benitez, Julia.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 6
%
FSW substitution: 15 for Schondebare, Renee.
Shot by FSW Argent, Nicole, SAVE Calandriello.
Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia, SAVE Calandriello.
Shot by FSW Ramage, Deanna, SAVE Calandriello.
Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia WIDE.
Shot by FSW Ramage, Deanna, SAVE Calandriello.
GOAL by FSW Ramage, Deanna, Assist by Argent, Nicole.
Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 7
*
Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia WIDE.
End of period [45:00].
End of period [45:00].



