Polytech () -vs- Farmingdale State (4-5-2) 10/3/2006 at Farmingdale, NY (Nold Hall)

Date: 10/3/2006 Attendance: 20 Stadium: Nold Hall

Officials: Referee, Jay Gurka Asst. Referee, Sestino Imbrogno Gianpiero Arnone Scorer, Brett Southard

Goals By Period	1	Total
Polytech	0	0
Farmingdale State	7	7

Polytech 0

Pos	#	Player		SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
			Starters					
	2	Wont		0	0	0	0	45
	5	Valerio		0	0	0	0	45
	11	Pierre-Louis		0	0	0	0	45
	12	Cummings		0	0	0	0	45
	16	Castillo		0	0	0	0	45
GK	17	Calandriello		0	0	0	0	45
	20	Dowd		0	0	0	0	45
			Substitutes					
		Totals	·	0	0	0	0	315

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
17	Calandriello	35:00	7	7
	Totals		7	7

Farmingdale State 7

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
	2	Benitez, Julia	4	2	1	0	45
	3	O'Brien, Kaitlin	0	0	0	0	22
	5	Pickford, Tricia	3	1	1	0	45
	7	Schondebare, Renee	2	2	2	0	31
	9	Essig, Jean	0	0	0	0	22
	11	Zarek, Nicole	3	2	1	0	45
	12	Cascio, Christina	1	1	1	1	45
	13	Graziano, Jessica	3	2	0	0	45
	16	Barea, Angela	0	0	0	0	45
GK	18	Sontag, Kimberly	0	0	0	0	45
	24	Jung, Jennifer	1	0	0	1	45
		Substitutes					
	17	Liguori, Liz	0	0	0	0	0
	19	Ramage, Deanna	3	3	1	0	23
	23	Argent, Nicole	1	1	0	1	23
	98	Sweeney, Kaitlyn	0	0	0	0	14
		Totals	21	14	7	3	495

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
18	Sontag, Kimberly	35:00	0	0
	Totals		0	0

Shots By Period	1	Total
Polytech	U	U
Farmingdale State	21	21
-		
Saves By Period		
Polytech	7	7
Farmingdale State	0	0

Corner Kicks By Period	1	Total
Polytech	0	0
Farmingdale State	3	3
Fouls By Period		
Polytech	0	0
Farmingdale State	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
12:36	FSW	Pickford, Tricia		GOAL by FSW Pickford, Tricia (FIRST GOAL).
18:38	FSW	Zarek, Nicole	Cascio, Christina	GOAL by FSW Zarek, Nicole, Assist by Cascio, Christina.
19:35	FSW	Schondebare, Renee	Jung, Jennifer	GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee, Assist by Jung, Jennifer.
22:40	FSW	Cascio, Christina		GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina.
28:24	FSW	Schondebare, Renee		GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee.
30:17	FSW	Benitez, Julia		GOAL by FSW Benitez, Julia.
38:20	FSW	Ramage, Deanna	Argent, Nicole	GOAL by FSW Ramage, Deanna, Assist by Argent, Nicole.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

	_			
	Team	Play		
10:00		Calandriello at goalie for Polytech.		
10:00		Sontag, Kimberly at goalie for Farmingdale State.		
10:15		Offside against Farmingdale State.		
12:36	FSW	GOAL by FSW Pickford, Tricia (FIRST GOAL).		
		Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 1		
	FSW	*		
13:55		Corner kick by FSW Jung, Jennifer.		
14:21		Shot by FSW Zarek, Nicole, SAVE Calandriello.		
15:09		Shot by FSW Zarek, Nicole WIDE.		
15:39		Shot by FSW Jung, Jennifer WIDE.		
17:34		Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica, SAVE Calandriello.		
18:06		Offside against Farmingdale State.		
18:38	FSW	GOAL by FSW Zarek, Nicole, Assist by Cascio, Christina.		
		Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 2		
	FSW			
19:35	FSW	GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee, Assist by Jung, Jennifer.		
		Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 3		
	FSW	*		
20:53	FSW	Corner kick by FSW Jung, Jennifer.		
21:35	FSW	Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia HIGH.		
22:27		FSW substitution: Ramage, Deanna for O'Brien, Kaitlin.		
22:27		FSW substitution: Argent, Nicole for Essig, Jean.		
22:40	FSW	GOAL by FSW Cascio, Christina.		
	Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 4			
	FSW	*		
24:06		Shot by FSW Pickford, Tricia WIDE.		
25:45		Corner kick by FSW Graziano, Jessica.		
26:22		Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica HIGH.		
26:46		Offside against Farmingdale State.		
28:24	LOW	GOAL by FSW Schondebare, Renee. Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 5		
	FSW	*		
29:51		Shot by FSW Graziano, Jessica, SAVE Calandriello.		
30:17		GOAL by FSW Benitez, Julia.		
30117		Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 6		
	FSW	*		
30:49		FSW substitution: 15 for Schondebare, Renee.		
31:45		Shot by FSW Argent, Nicole, SAVE Calandriello.		
32:15		Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia, SAVE Calandriello.		
33:41		Shot by FSW Ramage, Deanna, SAVE Calandriello.		
35:38		Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia WIDE.		
37:09		Shot by FSW Ramage, Deanna, SAVE Calandriello.		
38:20		GOAL by FSW Ramage, Deanna, Assist by Argent, Nicole.		
22.23		Polytech 0, Farmingdale State 7		
	FSW	*		
42:49		Shot by FSW Benitez, Julia WIDE.		
45:00		End of period [45:00].		
45:00		End of period [45:00].		